
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4 20 

395/99 
For Official Use 

it 
Company Number 

| 06494962 

| conten Care Limited 

|/We 

Julie Anne Palmer, 65 St Edmund's Church Street, Salisbury, Wiltshire, SP1 1EF 

Simon Guy Campbell, 65 St Edmund's Church Street, Salisbury, Wiltshire, SP1 1EF 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 13 February 2015 

Signed ( \ Wt Date 13 February 2015 

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP 

65 St Edmunds Church Street 

Salsbury 

Wiltshire 

SP11EF 

Ref CO285CVL/JAP/SGC/SR 

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

F 

insolvency Seq 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 Mun 

14/02/2015 
COMPANIES HOUSE 

#186 



Ve 
Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Consistent Care Limited 

on the 13 February 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name N4Zic } COOL 

ow _ L/h 
v 

Dated IS Jz | ZOOS : 



Consistent Care Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 13 February 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 
Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Freehold Land & Property 1,050,770 00 700,000 00 

Goodwill 110,000 00 NIL 
Barclays Bank plc (740,000 00) 

Deficiency c/d (40,000 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets’ 

Fixtures, Furniture & Equipment 30,515 00 820 00 

Book Debts 2,234 00 2,234 00 

Estimated total assets/available for preferential creditors 3,054 00 

Signature Date \ a z | 205 . 

yr 



Vv Consistent Care Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 13 February 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 3,054 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

RPO re Arrears/Holiday Pay 5,592 00 

5,592 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (2,538 00) 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
(2,538 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (2,538 00) 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Deficiency b/d 40,000 00 

40,000 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (42,538 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) Nit 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to preferential creditors/F C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 2,538 00 

Trade Creditors 9,563 87 
RPO 11,350 00 
Directors 175,857 00 
HMRC - Corp Tax 7,700 00 
HMRC - PAYE 18,103 00 

225,111 87 
Estimated defictency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (225,111 87) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 40,000 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (265,111 87) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 200 

200 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (265,113 87) 

Signature fi Date \3| 2\ IS . 
